Beat: News

Prime Minister Releases Commemorative Coin On Swami Chinmayananda

Pioneering Work Of Swami Chinmayananda

New Delhi, India, 08.05.2015, 10:33 Time

USPA NEWS - Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi releasing a commemorative coin to mark birth centenary of Swami Chinmayananda, at a function, in New Delhi on May 08, 2015. Union Ministers Mr. Arun Jaitley, Mr. Jayant Sinha, Global Head of Chinmaya Mission, Swami Tejomayananda and Swami Mitrananda are also seen.

The Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi released a commemorative coin to mark the birth centenary of Swami Chinmayananda on May 8.

Speaking on the occasion, the Prime Minister recalled the pioneering work of Swami Chinmayananda in the field of education and social reform. He described Swami Chinmayananda as a visionary, who saw the need to inculcate India's great culture and spiritual traditions, through the English medium, among an "elite" class of people, who had moved away from this heritage.

The Prime Minister said that when Swami ji talked about the Geeta, he was a Gyan-Margi (one who follows the path of knowledge), and when he worked in his schools and hospitals, he was a Karm-Margi (one who follows the path of work). He said, that in this sense, Swami Chinmayananda´s life is an inspiration for others.

The Prime Minister recalled his meetings with Swami Chinmayananda, and said it was a matter of great pride that a commemorative coin was being issued to mark his centenary.

Union Minister for Finance Mr. Arun Jaitley, Union MoS for Finance Mr. Jayant Sinha, Global Head of Chinmaya Mission Swami Tejomayananda, and National Director of Chinmaya Yuva Kendra Swami Mitrananda, were present on the occasion.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-4063/prime-minister-releases-commemorative-coin-on-swami-chinmayananda.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com